

PROPOSAL
2023 CITYWIDE SIDEWALK

COV BID 2023-16
MAY 17, 2023

To the Purchasing Agent
of the City of Vineland

The undersigned bidder declares he/she has read the NOTICE TO BIDDERS, INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS and SPECIFICATIONS attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the bid and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, and contract awarded, to complete the following:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00 ✓
2.1.2	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00 ✓
3.2.1	6"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	2,730	65.00	177,450.00 ✓
3.3.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	3,587	81.00	290,547.00 ✓
3.3.2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	469	85.00	39,865.00 ✓
3.3.3	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	247	87.00	21,489.00 ✓
3.4.1	PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP DELINEATIONS (CAST IRON TRUNCATED DOME CASTINGS)	SF	264	50.00	13,200.00 ✓
4.11.1	RESET VALVE BOXES	UNIT	16	100.00	1,600.00 ✓
6.1.1	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (RECYCLED CONCRETE), IF AND WHERE	CY	100	40.00	4,000.00 ✓
7.1.7	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE DRIVEWAY ADJUSTMENT, 3" THICK	TON	65	90.00	5,850.00 ✓
8.1.1	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	1,520	14.50	22,040.00 ✓
8.2.2	HYDROSEEDING	SY	1,520	2.50	3,800.00 ✓
8.4.3	REMOVE EXISTING TREES (18" TO 24" DIAMETER)	UNIT	1	2,000.00	2,000.00 ✓
8.4.4	REMOVE EXISTING TREES (24" TO 30" DIAMETER)	UNIT	5	3,150.00	15,750.00 ✓
8.4.5	REMOVE EXISTING TREES (30" TO 36" DIAMETER)	UNIT	2	4,400.00	8,800.00 ✓

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL AMOUNT</u>
8.4.6	REMOVE EXISTING TREES (36" TO 48" DIAMETER)	UNIT	4	<u>5,850.⁰⁰</u>	<u>23,400.⁰⁰</u> ✓
8.4.8	REMOVE EXISTING TREE STUMPS	UNIT	4	<u>700.⁰⁰</u>	<u>2,800.⁰⁰</u> ✓

TOTAL AMOUNT BID: \$ 655,591.⁰⁰ ✓✓